- United International University

Departmental Academic Calendar (BSc. in CSE and BSc. in Data Science): Spring 2024

Date | Day Event
Jan 20 - 22, 2024 Sat - Mon Course Advising & Registration
Last day of Course Advising & Registration without Fine
n22,2024 Mon
e Last day to drop course(s) with 100% adjustable refund only
lan 23, 2024 Tue Classes Begin
Last day to apply for Grade Change of a course (if any) of Fall 2023 Trimester.
2024 i : 3 Z
ms Vel Note: No application will be considered after the deadline.
Feb 2, 2024 Fri Orientation Program: All Undergraduate & Graduate Programs at 3:00 PM
Last day of Course Advising & Registration with a Fine of Tk. 1,000/
Feb 7,2024 Wed Last day of Grade Submission of Incomplete Grades of Fall 2023 Trimester by concerned
Department/Program Office
Feb 13, 2024 Tue 1" nstallment: A fine of Tk, 1,000/- will be imposed if 40% Tuition Fee and Trimester Fee is not
S paid within this date. Transportation fee, if applicable, must be paid in full (no installment)
Feh 14, 2024 Wed Saraswati Puja: There will be no academic activities
Feb 20, 2024 Tue Regular Wednesday Classes
Feb 21,2024 Wed Holiday: International Mother Language Day
Feb 26,2024 Mon Holiday: *Shab-e-Barat
Mar 9 - 16, 2024 Sat - Sat Mid-Term Exam
il © A k. 1,000/- will be i i iti Tri i
Mar 12, 2024 Tue .mstlall.menlt A fine of Tk. 1,000/- will be imposed if 70% Tuition Fee and Trimester Fee is not
paid within this date.
Mar 17, 2024 Sun Holiday: Birthday of Father of the Nation Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman
_Mar23 -27, 2024 Sat - Wed **Caurse Pre-advising {Course Selection) for Summer 2024 Trimester
~ Mar 24, 2024 Sun **Last Day of Mid Marks Publishing
*¥ast day to apply Make-up Mid Exam (if any) of Spring 2024 Trimester.
M
hiliF:25 20LR B Note: No application will be considered after the deadline.
Mar 26, 2024 Tue Holiday: Independence Day
Mar 27, 2024 Wed Last Day of Course Withdrawal
i : Jumu'atul-Wi * -e- 'r /*Eid-ul-Fit’
Aprd — 14, 2024 This=Sun Holiday ‘Ju_ u a.tu idaa/ *Shab-e-Qad’r /*Eid-ul-Fit'r/ Bangla New Year
{for administration only)
Apr4 —15, 2024 Thu - Mon Holiday: Jumu'atul-Widaa/ *Shab-e-Qad’r /*Eid-ul-Fit'r/ Bangla New Year (for students only)
Apr 22, 2024 K 3“‘.instlallmen¥: A fine of Tk. 1,000/- will be imposed if 100% Tuition Fee and Trimester Fee is not
paid within this date.
Apr 22, 2024 Mon Make-up class: Regular Saturday Classes
**Online C luation f ing 2024 isi
Apr 20 - 26, 2024 Sat- Fri On |fle Qurse Evaluation for SEJI‘!I'Ig 0 ypto one day before Course‘ﬂfdvlsmg
who will fail to do course evaluation; they will not able to do course advising
+*¥Course Advising (Time & Section Selection) for Summer 2024 Trimester,
-30,2024 2
i Sat- Tue | o one will be allowed after this deadline
Apr 29, 2024 Mon Make-up class: Regular Sunday Classes
May 1, 2024 Wed Holiday: May Day
May 9 - 11, 2024 Thu - Sat Classes will remain suspended
May 6, 2024 ) Man **Capstone Interim defense (Final Year Design Project )
May 6, 2024 Mon **(SE Project Show
May 8, 2024 Wed **| ast Day of 60% Marks Publishing to the students
May 12 - 20, 2024 Sun - Mon Final Exam
May 22, 2024 Wed Holiday: *Buddha Purnima
May 25, 2024 Sat Last day of Grade Submission (including Self-Study courses)
June 24, 2024 Mon **Final UG Capstone Project defense (Final Year Design Project I1)

*Subject to the appearance of the moon.

*UIU will remain closed on the day(s) declared as Government Holiday by the Govt. of the Pecple's Republic of Bangladesh
**Department reserves the right to change where necessary

Important Dates for Summer 2024 Trimester

March 8, 2024 Fri 1*' Admission Test for Summer 2024 Trimester
April 26, 2024 Fri 2" Admission Test for Summer 2024 Trimester
May 17, 2024 ) Fri 3" Admission Test for Summer 2024 Trimester
June 1, 2024 Sat Classes of Summer 2024 Trimester Begin |
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Mir Mohammad Monir
Deputy Registrar, Dept. of CSE
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